
Austin Peay (14-15) -vs- Tennessee (19-10)
3/31/2026 at Knoxville, Tenn. (Lindsey Nelson)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mark Hindy (2-0)
Loss: COX, Chance (0-4)
HBP: COX, Chance, Will Haas
PB: None

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Austin Peay 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 4 7 2
Tennessee 3 1 6 0 1 0 0 2 X 13 13 0

Austin Peay 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CONLEY, Trevor 1b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    PANGBORN, Mason ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TAYLOR, Zion lf 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
VELAZQUEZ, Ray 3b 4 2 2 1 0 0 1
WISDOM, Ty rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
JOHNSON, Cole dh 3 0 0 1 1 1 2
MATIAS, Andres ss 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
ADKINS, Dillon cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
PROCTOR, Kyler 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
PICKERING, Mason c 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
COX, Chance p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CARNEY, Colin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FOULKE, Kade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DELUCIA, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 7 4 2 7 6

HR: VELAZQUEZ, Ray (1)
SH: CONLEY, Trevor (1)
SF: TAYLOR, Zion (1)
SB: MATIAS, Andres (1); PROCTOR, Kyler (1)
HBP: CONLEY, Trevor (1)
E: TAYLOR, Zion (2)
DP: 2

Tennessee 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Garrett Wright c 3 2 3 3 0 0 0
    Trent Grindlinger ph/c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Blaine Brown lf 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Henry Ford dh 5 2 2 2 0 1 1
Blake Grimmer 3b 3 2 2 0 0 1 0
    Hunter High ph/2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Reese Chapman rf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Nate Eisfelder rf 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
Manny Marin ss 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Finley Bates ss/2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Tyler Myatt 2b 2 2 1 1 1 0 1
    Chris Newstrom ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Levi Clark 1b 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Jay Abernathy cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Ethan Baiotto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sawyer Deering p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mark Hindy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jax Bishop p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chandler Day p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Haas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Tracey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Frederick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 13 13 10 5 5 5

2B: Garrett Wright (1); Henry Ford (1); Blake Grimmer (1); Jay
Abernathy (1)
HR: Garrett Wright (1); Henry Ford (1); Tyler Myatt (1)
SB: Reese Chapman (1); Manny Marin (1); Tyler Myatt (1); Levi
Clark (1)
HBP: Reese Chapman (1)

Austin Peay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
COX, Chance (L, 0-4) 2.1 9 10 9 2 1 1 0 1 0 16 19 2 3 57
CARNEY, Colin 3.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 10 11 3 3 39
FOULKE, Kade 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 11
DELUCIA, Drew 2.0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 0 5 35
Totals 13 13 10 5 5 1 0 1 0 36 42 5 11 142

Tennessee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ethan Baiotto 3.0 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 13 0 7 54
Sawyer Deering 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 12
Mark Hindy (W, 2-0) 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 3 1 19
Jax Bishop 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 6
Chandler Day 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 11
Will Haas 0.1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 15
Taylor Tracey 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 11
Brady Frederick 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 2 17
Totals 7 4 4 2 7 0 0 1 0 32 37 7 13 145



 
Umpires: Home Plate: John White First: Anthony Perez Second Base: Peter Gabriel Third Base: Chuck Pack 
Start: 6:02 PM   Time: 2:43   Attendance: 6,647   Weather: 78 deg, Sunny, 12 mph SW
Game notes:
- DEERING, S. faced 1 batter in the 5th.
- TRACEY, T. faced 2 batters in the 8th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Austin Peay - Top of 1st APS UT
No play. 0 0
CONLEY, T. singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
TAYLOR, Z. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); CONLEY, T. out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
VELAZQUEZ, R reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 SBK); TAYLOR, Z. out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
WISDOM, T. singled through the left side (0-0); VELAZQUEZ, R advanced to second. 0 0
JOHNSON, C. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (3-2 BFFBB); WISDOM, T. advanced to second;
VELAZQUEZ, R out at third 3b unassisted. 0 0

Tennessee - Bottom of 1st APS UT
WRIGHT, G. doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
No play. 0 0
BROWN, B. grounded out to ss (0-1 F); WRIGHT, G. advanced to third. 0 0
FORD, H. homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); WRIGHT, G. scored. 0 2
GRIMMER, B. singled to right field (2-2 FBKFB). 0 2
CHAPMAN, R. walked (3-1 BBSBB); GRIMMER, B. advanced to second. 0 2
MARIN, M. singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BSSF); CHAPMAN, R. advanced to second; GRIMMER, B. scored. 0 3
MYATT, T. grounded into double play 1b to ss to 1b (0-0); MARIN, M. out on the play. 0 3

Austin Peay - Top of 2nd APS UT
MATIAS, A. grounded out to ss (1-2 KFFB). 0 3
ADKINS, D. grounded out to ss (1-2 SFB). 0 3
PROCTOR, K. singled through the left side (2-1 BBK). 0 3
PROCTOR, K. stole second. 0 3
PICKERING, M grounded out to p (3-2 BBBKSF). 0 3

Tennessee - Bottom of 2nd APS UT
CLARK, L. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 3
ABERNATHY, J reached on a fielding error by lf, advanced to second on the error (0-0). 0 3
WRIGHT, G. singled to shortstop (1-1 FB); ABERNATHY, J advanced to third, scored on the throw, unearned. 0 4
WRIGHT, G. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
BROWN, B. flied out to rf (2-0 BB); WRIGHT, G. advanced to third. 0 4
FORD, H. flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 0 4

Austin Peay - Top of 3rd APS UT
CONLEY, T. struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 0 4
TAYLOR, Z. struck out swinging (2-2 FFBFFBFS). 0 4
VELAZQUEZ, R homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 1 4
WISDOM, T. grounded out to p (3-1 BBSB). 1 4

Tennessee - Bottom of 3rd APS UT
GRIMMER, B. doubled to left center (1-2 FFFB). 1 4
CHAPMAN, R. hit by pitch (0-1 F). 1 4
No play. 1 4
MARIN, M. singled to left field, RBI (0-0); CHAPMAN, R. advanced to second; GRIMMER, B. scored. 1 5
MARIN, M. stole second; CHAPMAN, R. stole third. 1 5
MYATT, T. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 5
CLARK, L. singled through the left side, 2 RBI (0-1 F); MYATT, T. advanced to second; MARIN, M. scored;
CHAPMAN, R. scored. 1 7
CLARK, L. stole second; MYATT, T. stole third. 1 7
ABERNATHY, J struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 1 7
WRIGHT, G. homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); CLARK, L. scored; MYATT, T. scored. 1 10
CARNEY, C. to p for COX, C.. 1 10



BROWN, B. grounded out to 2b (0-2 SKF). 1 10
FORD, H. struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 1 10

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Austin Peay - Top of 4th APS UT
DEERING, S. to p for BAIOTTO, E.. 1 10
JOHNSON, C. grounded out to 2b (0-2 SK). 1 10
MATIAS, A. flied out to cf (0-0). 1 10
ADKINS, D. struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 1 10

Tennessee - Bottom of 4th APS UT
GRIMMER, B. struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 1 10
CHAPMAN, R. popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 1 10
MARIN, M. flied out to cf (1-2 FBS). 1 10

Austin Peay - Top of 5th APS UT
BATES, F. to ss for MARIN, M.. 1 10
PROCTOR, K. singled to left field (2-1 BFB). 1 10
HINDY, M. to p for DEERING, S.. 1 10
PICKERING, M singled to left field (2-2 BKBK); PROCTOR, K. advanced to second. 1 10
CONLEY, T. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); PICKERING, M advanced to second; PROCTOR, K.
advanced to third. 1 10
TAYLOR, Z. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-0 BB); PROCTOR, K. scored. 2 10
VELAZQUEZ, R flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 2 10

Tennessee - Bottom of 5th APS UT
MYATT, T. homered to right field, RBI (0-1 F). 2 11
CLARK, L. flied out to cf (0-0). 2 11
ABERNATHY, J walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 11
GRINDLINGER pinch hit for WRIGHT, G.. 2 11
GRINDLINGER grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); ABERNATHY, J out on the play. 2 11

Austin Peay - Top of 6th APS UT
GRINDLINGER to c. 2 11
EISFELDER, N to rf for CHAPMAN, R.. 2 11
BATES, F. to 2b. 2 11
NEWSTROM, C. to ss for MYATT, T.. 2 11
WISDOM, T. flied out to lf (3-2 BBKBF). 2 11
BISHOP, J. to p for HINDY, M.. 2 11
JOHNSON, C. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 11
MATIAS, A. flied out to lf (0-2 SF). 2 11

Tennessee - Bottom of 6th APS UT
BROWN, B. grounded out to 2b (3-2 SBBFB). 2 11
FORD, H. doubled to left field (0-2 KF). 2 11
HIGH, H. pinch hit for GRIMMER, B.. 2 11
FOULKE, K. to p for CARNEY, C.. 2 11
HIGH, H. struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBSS). 2 11
EISFELDER, N struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 2 11

Austin Peay - Top of 7th APS UT
HIGH, H. to 2b. 2 11
BATES, F. to 3b. 2 11
DAY, C. to p for BISHOP, J.. 2 11



ADKINS, D. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 2 11
PROCTOR, K. out at first 1b to p (1-2 BSK). 2 11
PICKERING, M struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 2 11

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tennessee - Bottom of 7th APS UT
DELUCIA, D. to p for FOULKE, K.. 2 11
BATES, F. grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 11
NEWSTROM, C. grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 2 11
CLARK, L. grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKFF). 2 11

Austin Peay - Top of 8th APS UT
HAAS, W. to p for DAY, C.. 2 11
CONLEY, T. hit by pitch (0-2 KKFF). 2 11
TAYLOR, Z. struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 2 11
VELAZQUEZ, R singled to left field (1-2 FBK); CONLEY, T. advanced to second. 2 11
TRACEY, T. to p for HAAS, W.. 2 11
WISDOM, T. walked (3-1 BBKBB); VELAZQUEZ, R advanced to second; CONLEY, T. advanced to third. 2 11
JOHNSON, C. walked, RBI (3-2 BSBBFB); WISDOM, T. advanced to second; VELAZQUEZ, R advanced to
third; CONLEY, T. scored. 3 11
FREDERICK, B to p for TRACEY, T.. 3 11
MATIAS, A. reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (1-2 KFB); JOHNSON, C. out at second 2b to
ss; WISDOM, T. advanced to third; VELAZQUEZ, R scored. 4 11
MATIAS, A. stole second. 4 11
ADKINS, D. lined out to ss (0-1 K). 4 11

Tennessee - Bottom of 8th APS UT
ABERNATHY, J doubled to left field (0-2 KF). 4 11
ABERNATHY, J out at third c to 2b to 3b. 4 11
GRINDLINGER walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 11
BROWN, B. singled to center field (0-2 SSFFF); GRINDLINGER advanced to second. 4 11
FORD, H. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); BROWN, B. advanced to second; GRINDLINGER
out at third ss to 3b. 4 11
HIGH, H. reached on a fielding error by lf, advanced to third on the error (2-0 BB); FORD, H. scored on the
error, unearned; BROWN, B. scored on the error, unearned. 4 13
EISFELDER, N walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 13
BATES, F. grounded out to 3b (1-2 BSF). 4 13

Austin Peay - Top of 9th APS UT
PROCTOR, K. grounded out to p (1-0 B). 4 13
PICKERING, M flied out to cf (1-2 BFF). 4 13
PANGBORN, M. pinch hit for CONLEY, T.. 4 13
PANGBORN, M. struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 13

Tennessee - Bottom of 9th APS UT


